THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA AND THE UNITED NATIONS FOR THE AFFILIATION OF THE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR CRIMINAL LAW REFORM AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE POLICY

RECOGNIZING that the Government of Canada initiated discussions with the United Nations with a view to concluding an agreement to affiliate the International Centre for Criminal Law Reform and Criminal Justice Policy in Vancouver, British Columbia,

RECALLING operative paragraph 9 of Economic and Social Council resolution 1991/15 which welcomed this initiative of the Government of Canada and invited the Secretary-General to conclude an agreement with Canada to realize it,

RECALLING the Memorandum of Understanding signed on July 11, 1991 between the Government of Canada and the United Nations concerning the International Centre for Criminal Law Reform and Criminal Justice Policy in Vancouver, Canada which provided for further consultations to finalize an affiliation agreement regarding the International Centre,

RECALLING General Assembly resolution 46/152 and Economic and Social Council resolution 1992/22 on the co-ordination of the inter-regional and regional institutes,

RECALLING ALSO resolution 1994/23 of the Economic and Social Council concerning criteria and procedures for affiliation with the United Nations of institutes or centres and the establishment of United Nations sub-regional institutes in the field of crime prevention and criminal justice,

The Government of Canada and the United Nations agree:

anada lamenta to nead sempletive penteba seb mist

VALUE STUDENT AND OT A HOUSE HISTORY OF THE CONTROL WAS A CASS SERVICE OF

ARTICLE 1

AFFILIATION OF THE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR CRIMINAL LAW REFORM AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE POLICY

The International Centre for Criminal Law Reform and Criminal Justice Policy (hereinafter referred to as the Institute), established in Canada at the initiative of the Canadian government, shall be affiliated with the United Nations.

The Government of Canada and the United Nations shall cooperate closely in promoting the activities of the Institute.